
2025 ProposMidwest Truck Series Schedule

APRIL
Saturday April 12 - Dells Raceway Park | Icebreaker 50

MAY
Sunday May 4 - Madison International Speedway | Joe Shear Classic 36
Friday May 16 - Hawkeye Downs Speedway | Iowa Clash 50

Monday May 26 - Golden Sands Speedway | Memorial Day Classic 50

JUNE
Saturday June 21 - Marshfield Motor Speedway | Hub City 50

JULY
Sunday July 6 - Slinger Speedway | Prelude to the Nationals
Saturday July 19 - Jefferson Speedway | Orange Blossom Special 61

Friday July 25 - Madison International Speedway | Howie Lettow

AUGUST
Tuesday August 5 - Wisconsin International Speedway | Dixieland Delight 35

Saturday August 16 - Grundy County Speedway | Wayne Carter Classic

Saturday August 30 - Dells Raceway Park | Sauter Classic

SEPTEMBER
Friday September 19 - Jefferson Speedway | WI State Championships *Show-Points

Saturday September 20 - Jefferson Speedway | WI State Championships

OCTOBER

Saturday October 4 - La Crosse Fairgrounds Speedway | Oktoberfest 25
Saturday October 18 - Dells Raceway Park | Falloween 50
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